MINUTES OF A CAUCUS MEETING OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HADDON, IN THE COUNTY OF CAMDEN, NEW JERSEY, HELD ON SEPTEMBER 18, 2018, IN THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING AT 7:00 PM.

A caucus meeting of the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Haddon was convened in the Municipal Building, 135 Haddon Avenue, Westmont, NJ on Tuesday, September 19, 2018 at 7:00 PM.

Mayor Teague requested all stand for the flag salute

Mayor Teague announced that Chapter 231, Public Law 1975 requires adequate notice of this meeting be provided specifying time, place and agenda. This was done by placing Annual Notice in the Courier-Post and Retrospect Newspapers and by posting on two bulletin boards in the Municipal Building.

ROLL CALL:

Mayor Teague

Present

Commissioner Dougherty Commissioner Mulroy Absent -unexcused

Present

Eric Riso, Esq., Chief Cavallo, Jim Stevenson, and Kate Burns were also present.

RESOLUTIONS

The following resolution was approved with a motion by Commissioner Mulroy, seconded by Mayor Teague, all members voting in the affirmative.

#2018-117 – Authorizing Emergency Repairs to the Sanitary Sewer Main on South Park Drive between Harding Avenue and King Avenue.

The following resolution was approved with a motion by Commissioner Mulroy, seconded by Mayor Teague, all members voting in the affirmative.

#2018-118 – Approval Health Care Renewal Ageement for the Township of Haddon. from West Park Drive to Pyle Avenue

Mayor Teague read the corrected list of Backyard Chicken Advisory Board Members reference to last month meeting: Gwenne Baile, Chair; Sean Atkins, Vice Chair; Melissa Knoerzer, Secretary; Robert Tyrell, Member at Large; Michael Mchale, Member at Large; Suzanne Passante, Member at Large, Jennifer Bruno, Member at Large; Deborah L. Crabtree, Member at Large; Commissioner James Mulroy, Liaison to the Governing Body.

OTHER BUSINESS

The following item was approved with a motion by Commissioner Mulroy, seconded by Mayor Teague, with all members voting in the affirmative:

• Approval of Temporary Certificate of Compliance/Occupancy for 46 E Collingswood Avenue.

The following Raffle License Application was approved, with a motion by Commissioner Mulroy, seconded by Mayor Teague, with all members voting in the affirmative:

- RA#2018-19 Haddon Township Crew Club 50/50 Raffle, November 30, 2018
- RA#2018-20 NJAA Charitable Fund, Inc. 50/50 Raffle, October 25, 2018

REPORTS

No Reports given.

Mayor Teague: Announced the Block Party would be held on Saturday, September 22, 2018 and announced that the pre-sale of ride tickets could be purchased at the Municipal Building for \$7.00 each and at the event on Saturday for \$10.00 each.

There being no further business on the agenda, Commissioner Mulroy moved to open the meeting to the public, seconded by Mayor Teague, with all members voting in the affirmative.

There being no comments, Commissioner Mulroy moved to close the meeting to the public, seconded by Mayor Teague, with all members voting in the affirmative.

There being no further business to discuss, Commission Mulroy moved, seconded by Mayor Teague that the meeting be adjourned at 7:06 PM, with all members voting in the affirmative.

Signature on next page.

September 18, 2016

ele

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Randall W. Teague, Mayor

Absent

Paul Dougherty, Commissioner

James Mulroy, Commissioner

September 18, 2018 - Caucus Meeting